Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office							
RECORDATION FO								
PATENTS ONLY								
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.								
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
1, Jeff Furlong	Name: ALCATEL							
2. Robert J. Beaton	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 54 rue La Boétie							
Execution Date(s) 1 and 2 - June 15, 2006								
✓ Assignment								
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Paris							
Joint Research Agreement	State:							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: France Zip: 75008							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License								
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No							
4. Application or patent number(s):   This document is being filed together with a new application.								
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
11/453,875								
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: One							
Name: <u>KRAMER &amp; AMADO, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00							
Internal Address:Suite 240	Authorized to be charged by credit card							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 1725 Duke Street	Enclosed							
	None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information							
State: VA Zip:22314	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4686 Expiration Date 08/08							
Phone Number: <u>703-519-9801</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0578							
Fax Number: 703-519-9802								
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Terry Kramer							
9. Signature: WWW. Wimen	June 23,2006							
Signature	Date /							
Terry W. Kramer, Reg. No. 41,541	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents.								

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Alcatel Ref. 150152-US

#### A S S I G M M E M T

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, whose names and full post office addresses are set out below:

Name

<u> Address</u>

Jeff Furlong

225 Woolastook Drive Grand Bay-Westfield, New Brunswick, E5K 157

Canada

Robert J. Beaton

39 Jones Memorial Park Road P.O. Box 240 Apohaqui, New Brunswick, ESP 3GZ

Canada

do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ALCATEL, hereinafter called the assignee, whose full post office address is 54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and to the assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to

### SYSTEM AND METEOD FOR PROCESSING A CONFESSION SESSION TRACKIE A COMMUNICATION CRAMMEL

including subject matter which is fully set forth and described in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, for which a declaration has been signed on even date herewith;

together with our entire right, title, interest, property and benefit for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned applications, and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Letters Fatent which may issue for the invention from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified applications under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

We hereby coverant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and

> **PATENT REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0412**

- 2 -

other instruments as may reasonably be required by the assignee to obtain Letters Patent in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries, for the invention, and vest the same in the Assignee;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

### signature and Statement of Witness for Jeff Purlong:

Signature Signed et		$\Sigma_{HN}$	10.5	1.000	, this
15-1-	day of	154N	÷	. 2006 <sub>4</sub>	3
•			, ,	$\sqrt{\sqrt{ g }}/ g $	.^\
			C'''		<u>}</u>
		1	( <u>\$1900</u>	COURSE TANK TO SECURE	99/
			€+		/
Statement	of Witness			¢.·	
	w [ Marke of			, whose ful	l post office
	(Name of	Witness)			5 NA - 18
address i	<u> </u>	<u>e÷hc*D∕.</u>	Carand Bu.	- Westfield, U	5 F512 ZV 4
		(Addre	Me of Witness	94) 	·
state the	t I was	Derechally	, bregent y	nd did see Jef	Z LOSTOOR AUG
personally	y kanowa to	me to be	e the perso	n named in the	STOCKS STRING
personally duly execu	y known to ute the sai	o me to be me on the	e the perso date set fo:	n named in the	SPOAS 9221AUM
personally duly exec	y known to ute the sa	me to be me on the	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to ute the sa	me to be me on the	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to ute the sa	o me to be me on the	date set for	n named in the rth above.  While Willels of Witness	
personally duly exec	y known to ute the sa	me to be	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to ute the sa	o me to be	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to	o me to be	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to	o me to be	date set for	rth above.	
personally duly exec	y known to	o me to be	date set for	rth above.	
duly exec	ute the sa	me on the	date set for	rth above.  Level 19 12 al	
duly exec	ute the sa	me on the	date set for	rth above.	
duly exec	ute the sa	of Fitness	date set for [Sign	rth above.  Level 19 12 al	
duly exec	statement	of Witness	date set for [Sign	rth above.  Level 19 12 al	-2-7
duly executation and a signature Signed at	statement	of Fitness	date set for [Sign	rth above.  Level 19 12 al	
duly executation and a signature Signed at	statement of Robert	of Witness	date set for Sober	The above.  Wileless  Ature of Witness  To Beston:	-2-7
duly exec	statement of Robert	of Witness	date set for Sober	rth above.  Level 19 12 al	-2-7

**PATENT** 

- 3 -

Statement of Witness I, Karen L. M.	Winley	(=)	, whose	full post	office
address is 14 Mag	1		4- Westfi	ج لير راداء	E5K-218
state that I was pe personally known to duly execute the sam	rsonally property pro	resent and d the person :	id see Mot camed in 1	wet J. H	atom who is
_				11 .	

PATENT

REEL: 017847 FRAME: 0414.19

Printed name

Date

PTO/SB/21 (09-04) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0031 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to rescond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Application Number 11/453,875 Filing Date TRANSMITTAL June 16, 2006 First Named Inventor Jeff Furlong, et al. FORM Art Unit Unknown Examiner Name Unknown (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing) Attorney Docket Number ALC 3254 Total Number of Pages in This Submission **ENCLOSURES** (Check all that apply) After Allowance Communication to TC Drawing(\$) Fee Transmittal Form Appeal Communication to Board Licensing-related Papers of Appeals and Interferences Fee Attached Appeal Communication to TC (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Petition Amendment/Reply Petition to Convert to a Proprietary Information After Final Provisional Application Power of Attorney, Revocation Status Letter Change of Correspondence Address Affidavits/declaration(s) Other Enclosure(s) (please Identify Terminal Disclaimer below): Extension of Time Request Request for Refund Express Abandonment Request Recordation Form Cover Sheet with executed Assignment CD, Number of CD(s) Information Disclosure Statement Landscape Table on CD Remarks Certified Copy of Priority Document(s) Credit Card Form also enclosed Reply to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application Reply to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53 SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT Firm Name Kramer & Amado, P.C. Signature

	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISS	ION/MAIL ING
I hereby certify that this or sufficient postage as first the date shown below:	orrespondence is being facsimile transmitted to the USPT class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for	O or deposited with the United States Postal Service with
Signature	mana andrson	
Typed or printed name	Moira Anderson	Date 6- 33-00

Reg. No.

41,541

Kramer

23, 200 B

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.5. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to 2 hours to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/S8/17 (01-06)

Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number Complete if Known Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818). 11/453,875 Application Number June 16, 2006 Filing Date First Named Inventor Jeff Furlong, et al. Examiner Name Unknown Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27 Art Unit Unknown TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT 40.00 ALC 3254 Attorney Docket No. METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply) Other (please identify): Money Order Deposit Account Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C. ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 50-0578 For the above-identified deposit account, the Director is hereby authorized to: (check all that apply) Charge fee(s) indicated below, except for the filling fee Charge fee(s) indicated below Charge any additional fee(s) or underpayments of fee(s) ✓ Credit any overpayments under 37 CFR 1,16 and 1,17 WARNING: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038. FEE CALCULATION (All the fees below are due upon filing or may be subject to a surcharge.) BASIC FILING, SEARCH, AND EXAMINATION FEES SEARCH FEES EXAMINATION FEES FILING FEES Small Entity Small Entity Small Entity Fees Paid (\$) Fee (\$) Application Type <u>Fee (\$)</u> Fee (\$) Fee (\$) Fee (\$) 200 300 500 250 100Utility 150 130 100 50 65 200 100 Design 300 160 80 200 100 150 Plant 300 500 250 600 300 Reissue 150 0 0 200 100 0 Provisional Small Entity 2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Fee (\$) <u>Fee (\$)</u> Fee Description 50 Each claim over 20 (including Reissues) 100 200 Each independent claim over 3 (including Reissues) 180 360 Multiple dependent claims <u> Multiple Dependent Claims</u> Extra Claims Fee (\$) Fee Paid (\$) **Total Claims** Fee Paid (\$) Fee (\$) - 20 or HP = HP = highest number of total claims paid for, if greater than 20. Extra Claims Fee (\$) - 3 or HP = HP = highest number of Independent claims paid for, if greater than 3. 3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper (excluding electronically filed sequence or computer listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s). Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (\$) Fee Paid<u>(\$)</u> Extra Sheets Total Sheets (round up to a whole number) x Fees Paid (\$) 4. OTHER FEE(S) Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount) \$40.00 Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment Recordation Filing Fee SUBMITTED BY Registration No. 41,541 Telephone 703-519-9801 Signature Date--23.200C Name (Print/Type)| Terry W. Kramer

This collection of Information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PTO/S8/17 (01-06)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006, QMB 0651-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Under the Paperwork Reduction	n Act of 1999	) IIQ PÇISONS SIVIN	odened of 10	opona to a vertical				
For a comment to the Connelled	IR 4818)	Complete if Known						
FEE TRANSMITTAL			Application Nun					
			Filing Date June 16, 2006					
For FY 2006			First Named Inventor			·		
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Examiner Name	∍ Unkr	nown			
Applicant claims small	antity status	s, see or OFK	1.24	Art Unit	Unkr	nown		
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYN	0	Attomey Docke	t No. ALC	3254				
METHOD OF PAYMENT	(check al	l that apply)		-				
	Check ✓ Credit Card Money Order None Other (please identify):  ✓ Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 50-0578  Deposit Account Name: KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.							
For the above-identif	ied deposit	account, the Dir						
Charge fee(s)							cept for the filing fee	
Charge any a	dditional fee	e(s) or underpay	ments of fe		it any overpay			
under 37 CFR under 37 CFR	1 A AD A A	147					ovide credit card	
information and authorization	on PTQ-2038	8.						
FEE CALCULATION (A	ll the fees	below are du	e upon f	iling or may be	subject to	a surcharge.	)	
1. BASIC FILING, SEAR	CH, AND	EXAMINATIO	N FEES	·		•		
	FILING	FEES Small Entity	SEAF	RCH FEES Small Entity		TION FEES Small Entity		
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$	Fee (\$)	<u>Fee (\$)</u>	Fee (5)	Fees Paid (\$)	
<b>U</b> tility	300	150	500	250	200	100	<del>*************************************</del>	
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65		
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80		
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300		
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	0	100	
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEE	ES					C++ 161	Small Entity	
Fee Description		Daines - \				<u>Fee (\$)</u> 50	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25	
Each claim over 20 (i Each independent cla	including i	Keissues)	ieenae)			200	100	
Multiple dependent c		(Including its	issues			360	180	
Total Claims	<u>Extra Clai</u>	ims Fee (\$	5) F <u>e</u>	e Paid (\$)		<u>Multiple De</u>	ependent Claims	
- 20 or HP =		x	= _			Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)	
HP = highest number of tota Indep. Claims	dalms paid Extra Cla		20. \$) Fe	e Paid (\$)				
- 3 or HP =		×	=					
HP = highest number of inde		ns paid for, if great	ler than 3.					
3. APPLICATION SIZE If the specification and	drawings	exceed 100 sl	neets of pa	aper (excluding	electronical	ly filed seque	nce or computer	
listings under 37 C	FR 1.52(e	)), the applicat	ion size f	ce due is \$250 (	(\$125 for sm	all entity) for	each additional 50	
listings under 37 CFR 1.52(e)), the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity) for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).								
Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 30 of 1) action trained.								
100 =		<del></del> /30 -  -		(round <b>up</b> to u		··, ·· <u></u>	Enne Baid (\$)	
4. OTHER FEE(S)  Non-English Specification, \$130 fee (no small entity discount)  Fees Paid (\$)								
Other (e.g., late filing surcharge): Assignment Recordation Filing Fee \$40.00								
SUBMITTED BY								
Signature 792	MW,	Trame		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	41,541	Telepho	<sup>nne</sup> 703-519-9801	
Name (Print/Type) Terry W.		<i></i>				Date-	une 23, 2008	
This collection of information is re	equired by 37	CFR 1.136. The in	nformation is	required to obtain o	r retain a benef	it by the public wi	nich is to file (and by the	

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (anarby the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or/suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.



PATENT RESEARCH SERVICES INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

> 1725 DUKE STREET SUITE 240 ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 PHONE: (703) 519-9801 FACSIMILE: (703) 519-9802 WWW.KRAMERIP.COM

# Fax Memo

TO:

Mail Stop Assignment RecordationServices

USPTO

FAX NO.:

(571) 273-0140

FROM:

Terry W. Kramer

KRAMER & AMADO, P.C.

DATE:

June 23, 2006

SUBJECT:

U.S. Patent Application

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING A

CONFERENCE SESSION THROUGH A

COMMUNICATION CHANNEL

Serial No.: 11/453,875

Attorney Docket No.: ALC 3254

PAGES:

INCLUDING COVER PAGE (11)

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN is intended only for the exclusive use of the individual or entity named above. This facsimile may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this Information is <u>NOT</u> the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, copying or use of this information in any way is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please call us immediately and return the original information to us via U.S. Postal Service.

Message: Submitted herewith are the following:

- Transmittal (1 page)
- Fee Transmittal (2 pages)
- Credit Card Form (2 pages)
- Recordation Cover (1 page)
- Assignment (3 pages)

In the event that the fees submitted herewith are insufficient, please charge any remaining balance, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account Number 50-0578.

PATENT

703 5199802

P.05

PTO-2038 (02-2006) Approved for use through 02/28/2009. OMB 0651-0043

United States Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Credit Card Payment Form
Please Read Instructions before Completing this Form

Credit Card Information								
Credit Card Type:	☑ Visa	☐ MasterCard		America	n Express	Discover		
Credit Card Account #: 4807073200394686								
Credit Card Expiration Date: 08/08								
Name as it Appears on Credit Card: Terry Kramer								
Payment Amount: \$ (US Do	Payment Amount: \$ (US Dollars): \$40.00 /							
Cardholder Signature: Date: Date: 23 2006  Refund Policy: The USPTO may refund a fee paid by mistake or in excess of that required. A change of purpose after the payment of a								
fee will not entitle a party to a refund of such fee. The USPTO will not refund amounts of \$25,00 or less unless a refund is specifically requested and will not notify the payor of such amounts (37 CFR 1.26). Refund of a fee paid by credit card will be issued as a credit to the credit card account to which the fee was charged.  Service Charge: There is a \$50,00 service charge for processing each payment refused (including a check returned "unpaid") or charged back by a financial institution (37 CFR 1.21 (m)).								
		it Card Bill	ing A	Addres	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Street Address 1: 1725	Duke Stre	et						
Street Address 2: Suite	240							
city: Alexandria				<b>-</b>				
State/Province: VA	State/Province: VA Zip/Postal Code: 22314							
Country: US								
Daytime Phone #: 703-519-9801 Fax #: 703-519-9802						9-9802		
Request and Payment Information  Description of Request and Payment Information:  Fee for Recordation of Assignment document								
☑ Patent Fee	Patent Ma	intenance Fee	□ Tr	ademark l	ee	Other Fee		
Application No. 11/453,875	Application No.	Applica		oplication No.		IDON Customer No.		
Patent No.	Patent No.	Registration No.						
Attorney Docket No.  ALC 3254								

If the cardholder includes a credit card number on any form or document other than the Credit Card Payment Form, the United States Patent and Trademark Office will not be liable in the event that the credit card number becomes public knowledge.

PATENT

**RECORDED: 06/23/2006**